HB0246/823229/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 246

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Notices, Closed Sessions, and Minutes" and substitute "Notices and Closed Sessions"; in lines 2 and 3, strike "Retention Periods, Online Posting, and Public Inspection" and substitute "Retention Periods and Online Posting"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 7 down through "time;" in line 10; and in line 13, strike "3–302, 3–305, and 3–306" and substitute "3–302 and 3–305".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 1, strike "(I)"; and strike in their entirety lines 4 through 7, inclusive.

On pages 5 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 8 on page 5 through line 3 on page 7, inclusive.